DORTON WALKER 800 EFI (Swiss finish)

Conrey GMBH Bielstrasse 5 2558 Aegerten
Version 1.0Oktober 2011

Preisliste Ersatzteile

www.conrey.ch info@conrey.ch

Gebrauchsanweisung
Di eser Katalog enthylt alle Serviceteile
Beli Bestellung m3ssen die Teil enummer , Fart
Bemer kungen " A" wird wenig gebrauchtal £FLwird manch

E-1
Z3 NDUNG - - |



http://www.conrey.ch/

E-1--- INGITION DEVICE

info@conrey.ch

REF NQ. (PARTNO.) DESCRIPTION PRICE Bemerkungen
01 [S11-3705100 IGNITION COIL SI EMENS ENGI NE MANAGEMENT SYS
02 |Q2320525 CROSS SLOT ROUND HEAD WOOD BOLT FOR FIXED IGNITION COIL
03 |S11-3705001 IGNITION COIL BRACKET
04 |S11-3707100 SPARKING PLUG ASSEMBLY JE/E/E
05 Q1460820 BOLT FOR FIXED IGNITION COIL BRACKET
06 |S11-3707040 3th CYLINDER HIGH PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY Y=
07 [S11-3707030 2nd CYLINDER HIGH PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY Y3
08 |S11-3707020 1st CYLINDER HIGH PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY £
09 |S11-3724183 IGNITION COIL DUAL CLIP
10 |S11-3708110BB  |STARTER ASSEMBLY JEJE
E-2 |ZYLINDERKOPF--CYLINDER COVER

Vi




E-2 CYLINDER COVER

info@conrey.ch

NMANAGEME

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
01 (372-1003074 SPARKING PLUG PROTECTION TUBE
02 [Q1400638 HEXAGON BOLT FOR CAMSHAFT BEARING COVER & CYLINDER CQVER
03 |[372-1003051 CYLINDER COVER BOLT
04 |372-1003052 CYLINDER COVER BOLT WASHER A~
05 |S11-3808013 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR MANUALLY SI EMENS ENGI NE
06 |S11-1003069 CAMSHAFT PHASE SENSOR E/E




07

Q1400816

HEXGON BOLT

08 ([372-1003023 VALVE GUIDE PIPE
09 [372-1003022 EXHAUST VALVE SEAT RING
10 |372-1003021 INTAKE VALVE SEAT RING
11 |372-1003040 CYLINDER COVER GASKET ASSEMBLY E/E
12 |[372-1003202 FRONT LUG
13 |Q1840816 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
14 |372-1003067 BLOCKAGE LID
15 |372-1003066BA CAMSHAFT SEAL 372/ 472 SAME ( &£
16 |372-1003010 CYLINDER COVER ASSEMBLY NAKED CYLINDER COVER
17 |372-1003063 CAMSHAFT BEARING COVER LOCATING SLEEVE
18 |[S11-3808010 TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASSEMBLY [E/E
19 |372-1003201BA REAR LUG
21 |[372-1003024 BOWL PLUG FOR CYLINDER COVER U
22 |372-1003028 STOPPER
23 |372-1003038 DUAL HEAD BOLT FOR VALVE COVER & CYLINDER COVER
24 1372-1003076 WATER-PROOF JACKET
26 |372-1306017 SHORT CIRCLE WATER PIPE 114*35
27 |A11-1303421 GAS BLEEDER LID
E-3

KOLBEN, PLEUELSTANGE -- PISTON CRANK MECHANISM

=
=5 )
i

N il

32.

34



E-3 PISTON CRANK MECHANISM

info@conrey.ch

REF NG. (PARTNO.) DESCRIPTION PRICE Bemerkungen
01 |372-1DE1004030 |PISTON RING ASSEMBLY (ONE UNIT) [EJE/E
02 (372-1004031 PISTON PIN
03 |372-1004021 PISTON
04 |[372-1004110 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
05 |372-1DF1004110 |CONNECTING ROD BUSHING (ONE UNIT)

E-6

EINSPRITZANLAGE--INDUCTION SYSTEM




E-6 INDUCTION SYSTEM

info@conrey.ch

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NG. PRICE Bemerkungen
01 [Q1420625 HEXGON BOLT FOR EXHAUST MANIFOLD & CYLINDER COVER
02 (372-1107011 THROTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY /E
03 [372-1107012 THROTTLE VALVE GASKET EAE
04 Q1840620 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
05 |372-1008043 THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET
06 [S11-1109411 INTAKE TEMPERATURE PRESURE TRANSDUCER A A£/E

07 [Q1400416

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

08 |372-1008013

INTAKE MANIFOLD

09 [Q1420645

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

FOR OIL RAIL & CYLINDER COVER



mailto:info@conrey.ch

10 [S11-1112030 OIL RAIL
11 |S11-1112010 FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY avaroy VOALRLY STEMENS ENGI
12 [Q1200835F3 DUAL HEAD STUD
13 Q1200828F3 DUAL HEAD STUD FOR INTAKE MANIFOLD & CYLINDER COVER
14 (372-1008021 INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET [E/E
15 [Q1200840F3 DUAL HEAD BOLT
16 |372-1008041 INTAKE MANIFOLD FRONT BRACKET
17 |[372-1008042 INTAKE MANIFOLD REAR BRACKET
18 (372-1014150 FIXING CLIP
19 [Q1400612 HEXGON HEAD BOLT
20 |372-1014120 CRANKCASE VENT-PIPE (2)
21 |372-1014140 OIL AND GAS SEPERATOR ASSEMBLY i
22 |372-1014110 CRANKCASE VENT-PIPE (1) i
23 1Q1840816 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
24 |372-1014130 CRANKCASE VENT-PIPE (3)
25 01840820 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT M8 20
29 |372-1107051 THROTTLE VALVE POSITION SENSOR EE
32 |372-1014160 AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE LIMITING CRANKCASE VENT-PIPE|ASSEMBLY i S
E-11

WASSERPUMPE--COOLING DEVICE




E-11 COOLING DEVICE

info@conrey.ch

REF NQ. (PARTNO.) DESCRIPTION PRICE Bemerkungen
01 Q1400612 HEXGON HEAD BOLT
02 |[372-1307014 WATER PUMP PULLEY
03 Q1840840 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
04 |[Q1840855 BOLT GB/T16674 M8X55
05 1Q1840865 HEXGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
06 ([372-1307010 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

07

372-1307015

O-RING




08

372-1307041

WATER PUMP GASKET

09 |372-1307018 SEALING 2
10 |Q1840825 BOLT M8! 25
11 [372-1307019 SEALING 3
12 [372-1307012 SEALING 1
13 |GB50-18 RUBBER SEAL O-RING
14 |372-1306016 THERMOSTAT OUTSIDE BASE AND SHORT CIRCLE WATER PIPE ASSEMBLY
15 |372-1306020 THERMOLATOR ASSEMBLY [E/E
16 |372-1306001 THERMOLATOR BASE
17 101840850 HEXGON HEAD FLANGE FACING BOLT
18 [372-1306012 THERMOLATOR INNER BASE
19 [372-1306018 THERMOSTAT OUTSIDE BASE
20 [372-1306017 SHORT CIRCLE WATER PIPE
21 |A11-1303421 GAS BLEEDER STOPPER
22 |Q673B21 STEEL BELT ELASTIC CLAMPING RING
E-13

AUSPUFFKOLEKTOR--EXHAUST SYSTEM




E-13 EXHAUST SYSTEM

info@conrey.ch
(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
01 |372-1008033 EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
02 |372-1008031 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
03 |Q1200825F3 DUAL HEAD STUDS
04 |1Q33008 HEXAGON NUT
01 (372-1008044 HEATPROOF COVER
06 Q1460612 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
07 |[S11-1205110 OXYGEN SENSOR /E
08 |Q1200835F3 DUAL HEAD STUDS
09 |S11-3724863 OXYGEN SENSOR BRACKET
E-17 INOCKENWELLEN/ZAHNRIEMEN --AIR DISTRIBUTING DEVICE

g’




E-17AIR DISTRIBUTING DEVICE

info@conrey.ch

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION

REF NG. PRICE Bemerkungen

01 (372-1007030 TENSION PULLEY ASSEMBLY

02 [Q1401045 HEXAGON BOLT

03 [Q1400616 HEXAGON BOLT

04 |[372-1007040 TIMING GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY

05 [Q1460625 HEXAGON BOLT

06 [Q1460650 HEXAGON BOLT

07 |(Q43140 SHAFT CLIP RING

08 |[372-1006032 SADDLE SHAPED ELASTIC WASHER

09 (372-1006031 DRIVE RING




10 [372-1006041 INTAKE CAMSHAFT COUNTER GEAR
11 [372-1006030 INTAKE CAMSHAFT MAIN GEAR
12 [372-1006020 INTAKE CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY
13 [372-1006071 HEXAGON FLANGE FACING BOLT
14 [372-1006066 CAMSHAFT TIMING GEAR
15 [372-1006064 LOCKNUT
16 [Q2180620 INNER HEXAGON BOLT
17 [372-1006063 CONNECTING FLANGE
18 [372-1006062 EXHAUST CAMSHAFT GEAR
19 ([372-1006060 EXHAUST CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY
20 |372-1007017-18 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.18mm
20 |372-1007017-20 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.20 mm
20 |372-1007017-22 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.22 mm
20 |372-1007017-24 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.24 mm
20 |372-1007017-26 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.26 mm
20 |372-1007017-28 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.28 mm
20 |372-1007017-30 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.30 mm
E-17AIR DISTRIBUTING DEVICE
info@conrey.ch
(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
20 |372-1007017-32 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.32 mm
20 |372-1007017-34 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.34 mm
20 |372-1007017-36 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.36 mm
20 |372-1007017-38 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.38 mm
20 |372-1007017-40 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE2.40 mm
20 |372-1007017-42 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.42 mm
20 |372-1007017-44 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.44 mm
20 |372-1007017-46 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.46 mm
20 |372-1007017-48 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE2.48 mm




20

372-1007017-50

ADJUSTING WASHER

372 FOR ENGINE 2.50 mm

20 |372-1007017-52 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.52 mm
20 |372-1007017-54 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.54 mm
20 |372-1007017-56 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.56 mm
20 |372-1007017-58 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.58 mm
20 |372-1007017-60 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.60 mm
20 |372-1007017-62 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.62 mm
20 |372-1007017-64 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.64 mm
20 |372-1007017-66 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.66mm
20 |372-1007017-68 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.68 mm
20 |372-1007017-70 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.70 mm
20 |372-1007017-72 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.72 mm
20 |372-1007017-74 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.74 mm
20 |372-1007017-76 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.76 mm
20 |372-1007017-78 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.78 mm
20 |372-1007017-80 ADJUSTING WASHER 372 FOR ENGINE 2.80 mm
21 |372-1007018 VALVE TAPPET
E-17AIR DISTRIBUTING DEVICE
info@conrey.ch
(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
22 |372-1007019 VALVE LOCK SPLIT
23 |372-1007021 ROTARY SLEEVE
25 |372-1007013 VALVE SPRING
26 |372-1007020 VALVE OIL SEAL
27 |372-1007016 VALVE SPRING LOWER SEAT
28 |372-1007012 EXHAUST VALVE
29 |372-1007081 TIMING BELT EAE
30 |372-1007011 INTAKE VALVE

31

372-1006042

GEAR DOWEL PIN




32

372-1006067

CONNECTING FLANGE SPACER PIN

33

372-1007014

VALVE SPRING UPPER SEAT

E-18

MOTORBLOCK--CYLINDER




E-18 CYLINDER

info@conrey.ch

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
01 |372-1002010 CYLINDER COMP
02 |372-1002037 DOWEL PIN
03 |[372-1002046 CRANKCASE VENT-PIPE
04 |372-1002044 CYLINDER HEAD DOWEL PIN
05 1Q1840830 HEXAGON FLANGE FACING BOLT M8! 30
06 |372-1002060 KNOCK SENSOR
08 |372-1002036 DOWEL PIN LOCATING TRANSMISSION CASE
09 |372-1002070 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
10 [11G10GB308 STEEL BALL GB308-89
11 ([372-1002023 MAIN BEARING COVER BOLT
12 [372-1002045 OIL CONSOLE LID
13 |[372-1012021 OIL FILTER JUNCTION
16 |372-1003026 BOWL PLUG
E-19

VENTILDECKEL--VALVE CHAMBER COVER




E-19VALVE CHAMBER COVER

info@conrey.ch

[IMING

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION

REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen

01 |372-1003090 OIL FILLER CAP

02 [Q2540616 LOCATING SCREW

04 |372-1003030 VALVE CHAMBER COVER ASSEMBLY

05 |[372-1003036 VALVE CHAMBER COVER GASKET £

06 |Q1460625 HEXAGON BOLT VALVE CHAMBER COVER & CYLINDER COVER,
E-20 |[KUNSTSTOFFABDECKUNG--DECORATION COVER




E-20DECORATION COVER

(PART NO.)

DESCRIPTION

info@conrey.ch

PRICE

Bemerkungen

372-1003075

COVER BOARD WITH SPARK PLUG HOLE

S11-1109510

ENGINE DECORATION COVER ASSY.

KURBELWELLE/KUPPLUNG--CRANKSHAFT




E-21 -CRANKSHAFT

info@conrey.ch

REF NG (PARTNO.) DESCRIPTION PRICE Bemerkungen
1 |372-1005031 BELT PULLEY BOLT
2 |372-1005040 TORSIONAL SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY
3 |372-1005018 CRANKSHAFT TIMING GEAR
4 |372-1005017 BELT BAFFLE
6 |372-1005033 NEEDLE BEARING
7 |372-1005032 WOODRUFF KEY
8 |372-1005010 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
9 |372-1005016 THRUST PLATE
10 [S11-1601101 BOLT-COVER COMP.
11 |372-1DF1005010 |CRANKCASE CLIP (ONE UNIT)
12 |[372-1005036 COTTER DOWEL PIN

372-1005021

REAR OIL SEAL BRACKET




15 |Q1840820 HEXAGON FLANGE FACING BOLT

16 |372-1005050 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
17 |372-1005054 FLYWHEEL BOLT
19 |S11-1601020CA CLUTCH COVER ASSY. Y
20 |S11-1601030DA CLUTCH DRIVED /E
21 |[372-1002030 TRANSMISSION UPPER SEAL BOARD

E-22

KURBELWELLENSENSOR--CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

E-22 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ.

info@conrey.ch

PRICE

Bemerkungen

1 ([S11-1005117 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

AL

E-23 :
OELFILTER/PUMPE : \ e
1 1TIDDICATINANN NEV/INI \ H ' /—




LUDNRIVAITIIVIN VI

E-23LUBRICATION DEVICE

info@conrey.ch
(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NG. PRICE Bemerkungen
1 |[372-1012010 OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY EEL
2 |[372-1009130 OIL GAUGE EEL
3 [372-1009120 OIL GAUGE TUBE ASSEMBLY [EAE
4 |372-1011055 SEALING
5 1372-1011021 OIL PUMP GASKET METAL MATERIAL
6 [372-1011030 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
7 [Q1840825 BOLT M8 ! 25
8 [Q1840855 BOLT GB/T16674 M8x55
9 [Q1420612 BOLT-OIL DRIP GROOVE ASSEMBLY
10 |[372-1010017 OIL COLLECTOR WASHER
11 Q1200616 DUAL END STUDS FOR OIL FILTER FLANGE & OIL PUMH
12 1Q33006 HEXAGON NUT FOR OIL FILTER FLANGE & OIL PUMH
13 [372-1010010 OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY
14 10Q1840610 HEXAGON FLANGE FACING BOLT M6! 10
15 101840830 HEXAGON FLANGE FACING BOLT M8 1! 30
E-24 |OELWANNE -- CRANKCASE OIL TRAY

NN

M6



E-24 CRANKCASE OIL TRAY

info@conrey.ch
(PART NO.) DESCRIPTION
REF NQ. PRICE Bemerkungen
1 |372-1009010 CRANKCASE OIL TRAY ASSY.
2 Q1420612 BOLT-OIL DRIP GROOVE ASSEMBLY
3 |372-1009017 SEALING WASHER-DRAIN PLUG
4 1372-1009014 DRAIN PLUG [E/E

E-25
GETRI EBEGEHYUSE (4TO08A1)
CASE AND COMPONENT




E-25(4T08A1)--CASE AND COMPONENT

REF NQ.

(PART NO.)

DESCRIPTION

info@conrey.ch

PRICE

Bemerkungen

1

QR512-1701101

CLUTCH HOUSING




2 |4T08A1-1701111 |TRANSMISSION HOUSING
3 |5T07-1701020 SIDE COVER
4 [5T07-1702010 RELEASE BEARING ASSEMBLY
5 [5T07-1702020A RELEASE SHIFT FORK ASSEMBLY
6 [5T07-1702004 CLUTCH SHIFT FORK BEARING(2)
7 |5T07-1702030 CLUTCH SHIFT SEALING RING ASSEMBLY
8 |[5T07-1702001 CLUTCH SHIFT FORK BEARING(1)
9 |QR512-1701103 DUAL HEAD BOLT-CLUTCH HOUSING AND TRANSMISSION HOUSING
10 |GB/T5789-1986 BOLT AM8X40
11 |5T07-1701001 LOCATING PIN
12 |5T07-1701002 OIL FILL PLUG
13 |5T07-1701003 OIL FILL PLUG GASKET
14 |5T07-3729010 REVERSING LIGHT SWITCH ASSEMBLY Y=y ==
15 |5T07-1701058A DOUBLE END STUDS
16 |5T07-1701009 BEARING BAFFLE
17 |5T07-1701004 OIL BAFFLE PLATE
18 |GB/T5781-2000 BOLT M6X12
19 |(GB/T7246-1987 GASKET 6
20 |5T07-1701400 OIL SINK ASSEMBLY
21 |5T07-1702080A CLUTCH SWIVELING JIB /£
22 |GB/T5789-1986 BOLT AM8X35
23 |GB/T6177-2000 NUT M8
24 |5T07-1701603 BOLT-SIDE COVER
25 |QR512-1602113 RELEASE RETURN TORSIONAL SPRING
E-26
(4TO8BA1)

GETRIEBEWELLE --- MIDDLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY




